

PUNGO POSSE COWBOY ACTION CLUB



## AGREEMENT AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY Revised July 2013

I hereby acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to participate in or observe the shooting sport of COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING conducted under the direction and supervision of the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club and on the shooting ranges of Sussex Shooting Sports. I am aware that sport shooting with loaded firearms either individually or as a member of a group is hazardous activity and am voluntarily participating in COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING with the knowledge and appreciation of the danger involved and hereby agree to accept any and all risks of property damage, personal injury or death.

I, for myself, my heirs, successors, executors, and subrogates, hereby KNOWINGLY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE AND RELEASE, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS, the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club, Sussex Shooting Sports, Dance's Sporting Goods, Gray Lumber Company, the Single Action Shooting Society(SASS), their directors, officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from and against any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, suits, expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with my participation in or observing of this activity including, but not limited to, NEGLIGENCE of any kind or nature, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising directly or indirectly out of any damage, loss, injury, paralysis, or death results from negligence of the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club, Sussex Shooting Sports, the Single Action Shooting Society or from some other cause. I, for myself, my heirs, my successors, executors, and subrogates, further agree not to sue the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club, Sussex Shooting Sports, and the Single Action Shooting Society as a result of any suffered in connection with my use and participation in the activities of Cowboy Action Shooting.

I further agree to hold harmless the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club, its members and board of directors, the Single Action Shooting Society, Sussex Shooting Sports, Dance's Sporting Goods and Gray Lumber Company, for any damage or injury that may result from my participation in or observation of the COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING events.

I understand that the Pungo Posse Cowboy Action Club is a SASS affiliated club and that SASS rules apply at all events.

To the best of my knowledge the firearms and ammunition that I will be using are in safe and usable condition.

It is my responsibility to read, fully understand and comply with all of the range safety rules that apply to this COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING event.

I am not participating in these COWBOY ACTION SHOOTING events while under the influence of alcohol or drugs.

To the best of my knowledge I am not prohibited by federal, state or local laws from possessing or shooting a firearm.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ, CLEARLY UNDERSTAND, AND VOLUNTARILY SIGN THIS WAIVER AND RELEASE AGREEMENT.

Name:	Alias:
Address:	
Home Phone:	
Email Address:	
Emergency Contact:	Phone:
Signature:	Date:
(Must be signed by a parent or legal guardian if under 18)	